L ~ O

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

FORM IV-2 Date: August 17, » 1980
(Obverse) DEPARTNENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISICN! '
Operator's
[08-78] o ) Well No. _No. 3 L.L. Moss
OTL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
APT Well No. _ 47 - 083 . 0393
n State County Perm
WELL TYPE: 011 / Gas _ Xy
(If "Gas™, Prog%g;%pn_____/ Underground storare_  / Deep_ 7/ - Shallow_ X /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 2113~ Watershed: Brook Run of Middle Fork River
District: Roaring Creek County: Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore
WELL OPERATOR Braxton Oil and Gas Corp. vDESIGNATED.AGENT W.M. Woodroe
Address __ 2821 N.W. 50th St. Address P.0. Box 951
Okla. City, Okla. 73112 Charleston, W. Va. 25323
gé%AngAgwum Moss's Enterprises CoAL opERaToR LaRosa Fuel Co., Inc.
Address _ Rt. 2 Address 420 Buckhannon Pike
Buckhannon, W._Va. Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301
Acreare 93acres COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER _Howard Nay Name James Joseph LaRosa
Address Buckhannon, W. Va. Address 420 Buckhannon Pike
Clarksburg,VW} Va. 26301
Acreare _ 93 acres Name Coal not operate
FIELD SALE (1F MADE) TO: Address
Name e M
Address COAL LESSEE WITH DE
Name None
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIF1ED Address
Name Bob Stewart
Address __Jane Lew, OIL &GS Bivisom
nest Virginia EPT. oF MINES
The undersirned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purnoses at the above
location under a deed ___/ lease _X / other contract ___/ dated _March 24 » 19_80 , to the
undersipned well operator from L.L. Moss, etal D.B.A. Moss's Enterprises
[ Tf said deed, lease, or othep contract has been recorded: ]
ecorded nn June 9, > 19_80 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Randolph
Eounty, West Virginia, in Deed Bool ﬁ_gé;__nt piyse ___*gé_. A permit ig requestod ns follnws

PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill deeper /  Redrill /f

. {

FFracture or stimulate

YOS

Plupg off old formation Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any

above named coal Qpgrator,

b.jection they wish to make oq.é;é; ehhired to make by Code § 22-4- 3 must be filed with the Department
[ Mines within fifteen (15) days‘lftnr the receipt of this Application by the Department.

Copies of this Pormit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have becn mailed
' repgistered matl or delivered by hand to the above named conl operator, coal owner(s), and cnal legsze:
. Or before the day of the malling or delivery of this Permit Application to the Departn@@/212/20124 a*
arleston, West Virginia.
EASE SUF %11 COPIES OF ALL =
OPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY ‘T

Bpnn h‘hl[l

CT VIRGINTAOIL AND GAS Veold

CONSERVATION COMMISSION By _Donald s. Garvin
15 WASHINGTON STREET EAST \
ARLESTON, WV 25311 i

Its President
e L S

I TDUANT




\Nnecveslrose ) !

; 3 -
[08-78] <o PROPOSED WORK ORDER L)

s = = THT3 TS AN ESTTMATE -ONI.Y:
ACTUAL TNFORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-35 UPON COMPLETTON

RILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNown) Unknown

Address ‘

EOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _Benson Sand

Estimated depth of completed well, 4750' fect Rotary X ./ Cable tools__ /

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 60' feet s salt, 1,000 reet.

Approximate coal seam depths: _ 50' Ts coal being mined in the area: Yes / No X ¢
'ASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
'ASING OR I OSPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
'UBING TYPE Weipht OR SACKS

Size |Grade|per ft|New ]JUsedlFor drilling|Left in wellf (Cubic feet)

onductor Kinds
resh water |8 5/8| R-S| 208 |X 600 : 600 1505 sx
0l Sizes

ntermediate

roduction |4 % | Ccw|1l# |X 5,000 5,000 200 sx ek b gk
'ubing i
iners | reationss
Toy 3otton

0TE: Reaulation 7.08 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of
Fovrm IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form'prethzbed
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms presceribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu
thereof the other sccurity allowed by Code § 20-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclnmaéton Plan",
applicable to the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unlgqs o
previously paid on the same weil, the fee required by Code § 20-4-12a, and () 1 avpdnsaltey
the consent required by Code § 28-4-8a from the owner of any water well or deelling within
200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be_required for fracturing or stimulating a well

?Zﬁvg d@anwff @ TOPES gﬂymgygqp TieE to/be $drt of the work for which a permit is souaght and

voted ds Such on t Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

All pro i o-3 "aint in o~ rlance with Chopter 2%
of the W. va. Cods; the |scation is herdby approvec

for drilling — This permit shall expire il
eperations have not c.mmenced by 8-10-81
_______________ > “Division

Deputy Director ;

hee ol lowing wal gfr must be completed by Lhe coal operator and by any el ownew
) N ) B ) S o I o . z i

or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code § 28-4-20, i1f the permit
is to be issued within [ifteen (15) days of rcceipt thereof:

WATVER

‘ The undersirned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under thii Ye{
location has examined this proposed well location. IT 2 mine map exists whlch ~anvers the 1§ea*o. vp:
?oll ljoecnat.ion, the well location has been added to the mine map. The undersigned ha; no deec,}ﬂn o
‘he work proposed to be done at thls locatilon, provided, the wel% operator has complied with all
Lpplicablé réquiromuntx o the West Virginia Code nind the governing repulations.

03/22/2024




Well Site Plan

Legend: Property Boundry 4—v—=t—v qusxun 5
Soad = =S soring O—
Existing Fence —x—— x—— Wet Spot Yy
planned: Pence ~——~7———7 """ Building [ ;.
stream=, :° SN’ . AP T ; Drain Pipe—0O—b— (O —¢
i Waterway C=-—-—<s__ - 5. =3

Open Ditch — ..o — - »

-

sketch to include well location, existing access rnad, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

3 30', Existing Read
icl

Te Be Uron

S Prainsye
AT e svenchel
7 N '

Pid Pnruu(
Well

1) Disturbed area to be kept to a minimum.
2) Cut slopes to be 2:1.

3) New culverts to be at natural drain areas or at 300' max. Shacing. -

Ditches to cut on uphill side or road where necessary.
4) Timber to be cut, stacked and burned. 03/22/2024

R T B

oot Address Phone Number

ime Yaedriimare AnAnAYratian A nvarpct nnw seprdineg for one L!TO'Jiﬂ-’ season.
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“’ porm IV-9

D ¥
5 (01-80) ate April 81
% Well No. pevised Nay #3 1D SS
APT No. &7 - ~ .
S S Randolph 4;73»1?&)
oy |
sof"ﬂ&,@r £37 VIRCIN1A
u. AND Gas
Company Name BRAXTON OIL. & GAS.LCI . Designated Agent
Address dg. Address
Telephone 120 Telephone

Landowmer  Howard Nav Soil Cons. District Tyoartg Valley SCD

Revegetation to be carried out by m_m_]_%_&q Corp.. (Azent
’ /7 3 |

This plan has been reveiwed by

Access Road Location
Structure Culverts (A) Structure ‘]
 Spacing  300' Spacing ’ Material
Page Ref. Manual I B Page Ref. Manual
Structure Drajpage Ditch  (B) Structure (2
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual__ T_- 11 Page Ref. Manual ?@Eu ;E!l; E
Structure (C) Structure |\ 8!
Spacing Material JAIAY ¢ :
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual MAY 13 1981

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. OIL & GAS DIVISION

Revegetation DEPT OoF MINEL

Treatment Area [ Treatment Area II
Lime Fgtimated 72 Tons/acre Lime q Tons. Ac:
or correct to pH 6.9 or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer lbs/acre Fertilizer lbs/ac:
(10-20-20 or equxva;ent) (TO-J0-20 or equivalent)
Mylch Hay 2 Tons/Acre Mulch Hay 92 Tons/Acr,

Seed* 0 lbs/acre Seed™ Kenlt:nc]ql 31 40 lbs/acre
e BirdsfootTrefoil 1017772 7
VeoTaASS 10 lbs/acre W‘S 1N lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
bacterium: Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map.  Quadrangle E]]1amore, W.Va.—_7.5'

Legend: @Holl Site

—- Access Road




Returned November 20, 1980 chm. to Oklahoma City, Okla.

BRAXTON OIL and GAS CORP.

SUITE 110 - OIL AND INDUSTRY BUILDING - 2821 N.W. 50 - OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA. 73112 - 405/942-8505

November 17, 1980

Department of Mines

Office of 0il and Gas

1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find mimms 6 copies of 0il and Gas Permit Applica-
tions, 0il and Gas well Bond, and a check for $100.00 to cover the fee
for the Braxton 0il and Gas No. 3 Moss location in Randolph County. Copies
of the permit application and plat have been mailed to La Rosa Fuel Co.. 5 INC,

Please send one copy of the permit to this office and one to Mr.
Mike Ross, P.0O. Box 173, Coalton, West Virginia 26257. Mike Ross is

sending the Agricultural Committee, E.P.A. and all that other good stuff
to you.

These are to replace the copies your office lost the first time.
Sincerely,

Lianna DeBee

Enclosure 157:73;7f_f7“§7>ﬁf_75;
| ‘ Sl g s !ii;%
P ™ YIRS
Gy I A
wov 201880
( 4072
BraxroN O1L & Gas Corp.
GENERAL ACCOUNT e
2821 NW. 50TH STREET 2
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA. 73112 Nov., 17, 19 80
R“SE%?Q%F e We i ini nt of Mines $ 100.00
One Hundred and no/100——————— oo o o e o e DOLLARS

Drilling| application for Moss #3

6410 AVONDALE DR.. OKLAHOMA CITY. OKLA. 73116

@ NICHOLS HILLS BANK

*ooLO7?2ir el 30300203 &0 1OOLABOL




78] PRCPOSED WORK ORDER ?fncﬁj /”§I§?T?§é??
DS THIS T3 AN ESTTHMATE ONLY: j}" -

* ACTUAL TNIF'ORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-35 UPON FO”FI"T%

RILLING CONTRACTOR (IF known) Unknown _ JUN1 0 1981

Address

(.")il. & GAS DIVISION
e DEPT. orF MINES

Benson Sand’

EOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,

=stimated depth of completed well, SOOQl_"d”__._ feer ROtn!W—lg——/ G :CJIS—_—"—/
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 60'  frotg salt, 1,000 reet.

Approximate coal seam depths: 50' s coa) being mined in the area” Yes / No X __

ASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

4STNG OR SPECIFLCATIONS FOOTAGE THNTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACHERS
JBING TYPE We iirht OR SACKS
Size jGradejper ftiNew JUsedlf¥or drillingjleft in wellll (Cubic feet)

nductor _ o o i I Kinds
rroh water |8 5/8] R-S| 20# |X | 600 - | 600 150 sx
Jal sizes

- S e

aternediate

S8LE § SN ~=) CEe

coduetion 4% | cwl 1 |x 5,000 5,000 200 sx

— R

Denths uet

ibing

RO

lners . TR BT

3

Bot Yo

———————

y
Fopm V-2 must be filed with the Deparvtment, acceompanied by (i) a plat in the form 'rc"'r7bel
by Regulation 11, (i{) a bond in one of the forms preseribed by Requlation 12, or in licu
thoreof the other scourity allowe{ by Code 4 Sh-a-0, (1i4) Porm V-3, "Reclamation Plan"
appliicable to the voclamation pegulyed by Code § & .

of

WE: Reguwlation 7,05 o) the Department of Mines provides that the original and four rorics
— J 5 i

’ : d-10b el ngulatian 23, (fv) unlcesn
' . V‘ r o 7 . y . v )P . o ‘ i H b g . ™ o . LT . P
R (8 82 PR o b same w0 500 e Fee o pequlre | by ot L 0Nad a2y and () TF ar e o

- * . oo '- f !
'n‘ congent required by Code § 2i-d-da from the swner of any witer well ap ASHL S g WE gty
200 foor of the proposed well. ’ ‘ '

B A aeparate Form V-2 shall not be veguived for fracturing or "tlmutrt'nﬂ G weld
Qhﬂrﬂ Jracturing or stimulating is to be part of the wovk Sor which a permit is souzht ini
T8 woted us such on the Form 1V~ filed in conneotion therewith, )
hoe r T ST fope e - .
hiv ‘ ,7 4::n.: rmust oot d by the o) opepctap and by any ol swne.
ar ecac cessee who has precorded o deelaration wnder Code 5 L80-4-20, if tne permit
18 to he dssucd within jl}r"”,LL#J‘AQ””_&ﬁﬁggciipt thereof:
7 . .
( WATVER
e -8 A Bay O
my 3 K - et amiia
Fhe nndersiyned coal operator / owner / lescee / of the coal under this wall

eation-has exanined this proposed well Tocatlon. 114 mine map oxi5ta which :vers the aren of the
Y11 locatfon, the woll location has been added to th: mine man. The undersipned has nouob}gctiAn':;
102 work vronocsed ta be daone at Lhils locatlon, provided, the well nanerator hqﬁ eomnlied wi‘%-al} l

wlicable requirement: of Lhe West Viverinda® Code and the povernine Pﬂnulatlons: - B 7

By y 43134A 253 géii—f_




0G-10

Rev. - 9-71 %
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘S}:o @?&
DEPARTMENT OF MiNssh{g% &
. Cn X 4o &)
Oil and Gas Division "SSe,
%,
Ay :
WELL RECORD " yary—L__ il E
Cable Gas
Quadrangle Ellamore Recycling Comb.
Water Flood___ Storage
Permit No. 47=08%-0%93 Disgiossl .
(Kind)
CompanyBraxton OJ..“l & Gas Corp. - Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Addre‘“iloBZ AL Ukalidey UEBOL LYy, QK Tubing Drilling in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm_Howard Nay Actes 93
Umﬁbn(wuﬂ% Brook Run of Middle %ork o
Well No. L.L, Moss # 3 Elev2113 20-16 : . 501
DistrictRoaring Creek County_Rando ph Cond. 11 3/4 20
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10”
Howard Nay 95/8
Address__Buckhannon, WV 26201 8 5/8 818! 818' | 225 sks.-Howco
Mineral rights are owned by_La.L. Moss 7
Address Bte 2, Bkn,,WV 26201 5 112
- July 2, 1981 41/2 5242' |5252"' [750 sks.-Howco
d )
Dr?llfng Commence TULy 9. T98T z
Drilling Completed
- Initial opén flow 160,000 cu. ft. 0 bbls. 2.
Final production .8 MU cu. ft. per day 0 bbls. Liners Used

Wellopen — 5 hrs. before test_620# RP.
Well treatment details: 24 hrs. Attach copy of cementing record.
7/31/81-1st stage-500 gal. acid, 427 bbls. water, 10,000# 80/100 sand.
and 28,000# 20/40 sand.

/61-ond stage-500 gal. acid, 530 bbls. water, 10,000# 80/100 sand,
43,000#'20/40 sand. 7

7/31/81-3rd stage-500 gal. acid, 460 bbls. water, 10,000# 80/100 sand,
40,000# 20/40 sand.

Coal was encountered at227—230’ 385-389 Feet 0 Inches
Fresh water A Feet Salt Water__none Feet
Producing Sand 1k, Tower Benson, Benson,E!jzaberanh5975-5090,4724-4738.3760-3770,
—Bayard & St+h Sand 22742282 ,2214-2228,2010-2058

Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Sand 0 160

Sandy Shale 160 165

Sand 165 227

Coal 227 230

Sandy Shale 230 310

Sand 310 385

Coal 385 389

Sandy Shale 389 820

Red Rock 820 830

Sandy Shale 830 1204

Big Lime 1204 1434

Sandy Shale 1434 1830

Fourth Sand 1830 1850

Shale 1850 2010

Fifth Sand 2010 2058 Show Gas

Sand & Shale 2058 2214

Bayard Sand 2214 2228

%ﬁ%lgbeth Sand E 2,

v11z 2274 2282

Sandy Shale 2282 3760 03/22/2024

Benson of 3760 3770 ShOW Gas

Shale 3770 4724

Lower Benson 4724 4738 Show Gas

Sand & Shale 4738 4760

(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * KRemarks
Alexander Sand 4760 4850 Show Gas
Shale 4850 5075
Elk Sand 5075 5090 Show Gas
Sandy Shale 5090 5200 TD
03/22/2024
Date August 26, 81

APPROVED _Braxton 0il & Gas Corpey . Owner
| ]
B”% MMM‘M
i



- G 2
Permit NO.LLL_L.) =2~ )~g >

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

>

A S

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
7 CASING AND USED IN Left n PACKERS
V7 { |
Comuny[ﬁf/‘qx Tor” [P / Szé < TUBING i DRILLING i we ll
, ! I !
» p H | |
Address 2 o W2 o [ A O Size I : ;
. e 16 — Kind of Packer________
Farm_ /ZI L' M‘JS — i
2 13 |
I 2 !
. ' 4
Well No 10 J | ! Size of __
- - g —_—
Di.tr‘rl?éﬁ F/Mé' (’Zc’@ A County /(%///D/’/p/% 8% l ]
’ !
3 L &P 6% l i Depth set
Drilling commenced 7" / X / | |
53/16 TL 1
[
illi leted | S
Drilling complete Total dept % | Pert. top
Date shot._ Depth of shot. 2 J Perf. bottom
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Ln.1ers e \ Fert. g
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_ /10ths Merc. in Inch l '
Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
/ / 7 > / i § Ll e
Drillers’ Names_Z ; /7]7 i TN P K,l O — o A |
N ,7!
A |

Remarks:

gove ke SFeP

T=/~&/

BATE

OlL & GAS Df'\.’flng‘ie\}

DEPT. ofF Milvel

"~/

Lo A SAausba

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Pormie Me. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
03/22/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



U — RECEIVED

A F MINES B
DEPARTMENT O ‘ MAY 2 1 1982
ClIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Parmit o, 2T DT TS Oil or Gas Well_CZ /7=
(lluqy
e mi ) ety o b ap |
ompany 2. ’ - 5
’ f‘ |
, - ¥ Siz | | |
~Address 7:_)71'/(.2/~ /%4//7/’(9/\/ ize i |
i 16 | ‘ | Kind of Packer
?arm/{l /'l /7[-‘//\\5‘5 i 1‘ e
B 13 |
Well .Ne #‘ 5 10 f ‘ Size of

e R ARIE (PR Comty Lo Do [PH | 84 |

- - AT T - s 634 ! f Depth set__________
Drilling commenced 7 / . / ‘ | ‘
53/16 | !
f)‘{'xllinzﬂcombleted Total depth ________ 4 l ! Pert. tdp :
Date s.ﬁot Depth of shct 2 1[ Pert, bottom o
s ' Li d J Pert. t
In. tink-open Row /RN Wy i Tl | TO0ED K | \ TV S iy
) ' | | Perf, bottom______
“ren flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch "
»olume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE | No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lack prescure Ibs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
ek cUnter feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

ColiE N e feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

r JZ /« Z /‘/\}Z é’/%f'o\

3/22/2024

0
S-19-52— 6&2@,&4«,%&@/4

]



STATE OFf WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ofl. AND @AS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Weil Na.

COMPANY. _ ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
B R R AT sz <o LS P BT R TR
PLUGS USED AND DEPTHM PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
. —
CEMENT-THICKNESS wooD-812% LEAD CONSTRUCTION— OCATION RECOVERED | smIZE LosT
e ot
———
L G
e e
| T T
a1

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

03/22/2024

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE



State of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of Aines
@il und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER QI!;axluttm 23303 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

July 13, 1982

Braxton 0il & Gas Corporation

Quail Creek North Office Bldg., Suite 165
11032 Quail Creek Road

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells
listed below:

PERMIT NO. FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT

083-0393-REN. L. L. Moss, #3 Roaring Creek
083-0429 Patrick G. Gillooly, #1 Roaring Creek
083-0430 ~ Patrick G. Gillooly, #2 Roaring Creek
083-0477 Nada Davis, #2 Preisse Roaring Creek
083-0497 - Westvaco, #1 Tenney Roaring Creek
083-0498 Westvaco, #2 Tenney Roaring Creek
083-0478 Meadow Lark Farms, #l Preisse Roaring Creek

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage for
above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation requirements

have been approved.

Very truly yours,

A ZS

Theodore M. Streit

TMS:rl

03/22/2024



¥ LTS
. . HI AR
. i { "
= Cr
OLP1y 4
. FERC-121 =V 1997
L1 0 API well number: ! D OE, CGAs n
: : i - N
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) { 47-083-0393 EDT’ e E Vi P-’O' )
N < AV N1
2.0 Type of determination being sought: | 103 ( ) i‘ (¥ ] i
(Use the codes found on the front | el e o A ~
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
]
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 5300" ot
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
4.0 Name, address and code number of | .
Soaliene. 135 eterphrling : Braxton 0Oil and Gas Corp. 002170
maximum. |f code number not Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) : 11032 Quail Creek Rd. , Suite 165
Street
: Okla, City Okla. 73120
City Sk State Zip Code
|
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) : E1l
or (b).] amore
(a) For onshore wells I Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Randolph W. _Va
name.) | County . State
(b) For OCS wells: :
i Area Name Block Number
= Date of Lease:
| (N (Y [ Y O F
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number {
of this well: (35 letters and digits 1 No. 3 L.L. Moss
maximum.) 1
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters |
% maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | .
maximum. |f code number not | Columbia Gas Company
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: i o d
| Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: :
| 40 MMc.
L
I
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| (S/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: ;
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | =0= No Contracft -0- -0-
decimal places.) | B p— R S — R P — O i i
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: : g
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 2 4 8 8 |variable -0=- 2 4 88
decimal places.) ! —_—— —— — S J—— B S———
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | 1d
Dona S. Garvin President
Agency Use Only I Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency | -~
SEP 101981 ! e
Date Received by FEEC I August 31, 1981 (405) 755-2823
: Date Application is Completed Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2

03/22/2024

——
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787 PRCPOSED WORK ORDER
=. = = o ‘ THESY 15 A1 ESTTMNIR ONY.‘{:. .
ACTUAT. TNIFORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-35 UPON COMPLETION
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= ; STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ° Date: May 4, . 1981,
fgg'jeg‘s’ef | DEPARTHENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISICH Y S 1
: ' Operator's
. Well No. _No. 3 L.L.
[08-78) OTL AND GALMEbaQIRMIT APPLICATION - L.L. Moss
REVISED API Well No. 47 - 083 .0393
YELL TYDE 5 / s X / E © State County _Perm
PE: 11 ias '
(If "Gas", Producticn 7 Underground storame _  / Deep_ 7 Shallow X /)
LOCATION:  Elevatton: 243 2320 watershea: Brook Run of Middle Fork River .
District: Roaring Creek County: _Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore
WELL OPERATOR _Braxton Oil and Gas Corp. DESIGNATED ‘AGENT _W.M. Woodroe -
Address 2821 N.W. 50th St. Address P.O. Box 951
Okla. City, Okla. 73112 * Charleston, W. Va. 25323
JIL & GAS . ,
R0YALTY OWNER Moss's Enterprises COAL OPERATOR _LaRosa Fuel Co., Inc._r
Address Rt. 2 ) e Addres:s 420 Buckhannon Pikeuﬁ
Buckhannon, W.. Va. _ Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301
Acreare _ 93acres COAL OWMER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
'URFACE OWNER _Howard Nay - Name James Joseph LaRosa
Address Buckhannon, W. Va. Address 420 Buckhannon Pike

Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301

Acreare __ 93 acres Name Coal not operatc
TELD SALE (1F MADE) TO:

Address

ame Jom
-Address COAL LESSER WITH DECLAWE@@HRWE
o _ Nime  None
I & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIF1ED _ Address MAY-1 31981
ame Bob Stewart
Address __ Jane Lew, o o OIL & GAS DIVISION

West Virginia . _ DEPT. oFr MINES

The undersirned well operator is entitled to operate for oll op 7S purnoses at the abhove

eation under a deed /  lease X _/ other contract ____/ dated March 24 » 1980 , to the
idersipned well operator from  L.L. Moss, etal D.B.A. Moss's Interprises

[ said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:]

corded nn June 9, » 19_80 , 1n the offlce of the Clerk of the County Commisslon nf Randolph
unty, West Virpinia, in _Deed S Book 331 ar pegee 2D . A pornit 1 sequested nan Ss1]ews

PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill deeper  / Redrill__ /  Fracture or stimulate o

Plug oft old formation Ve Perforate new formation 7/

Other physical chanpe in well (speeify)

=-planned as shown on the work order on the reverse slde hereaof,

The above named coal operator coil owner(s), and coul lergsee arc hereby notified that any

Jeetion they wish to make or. are,foqu.rod Lo make by Code § 20-l-

3 must be filed with the Department

Mines within fiftecn (15) days after the roceipt of this Application by the Department.

Copies of this Permit, Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have beern malled

Crepdstered mall or dolivered by hand to the above named conl

19}

operator, coal owner(s), and cral lesse-

ar before the day of thoe mailing or delivery of this Permit Appllication to the Departmens of

Braxcon 0il
o ol

Mines a*

. 03/22/2024

irleston, West Virgini:.

ZASE S'aﬂxT COPIES OF AlLL

IPHYSICAL LOGE DIRECTLY TO:

ST VIRGINIAYOIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION COMMISSION By _Donald S. Garvin

15 WASHTNGTON STREET EAST R

ARLESTON, wV 25313

Tts Prosident
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FORM IV-54WC v BGOEE 1y 81
[12-78] ity _HEGHSE 3
STATE 0 LEST VIRGI:. TR SR
. ' vl e ' "No. 3 L.L. Moss
OEFARTHMENT OF MINES., OIL AND Ga = )
S ar 083 0393
St st C b
[SH el B T
DES : John O. Kizer
iy l2OO Charleston Natlonal Plaza
[2)
Charleston, West Vlrglnla 25323
Braxton 0il and Gas Corp. ] , T
WELL OPERATUA S N P BGATIOS  Elewst iun 2113 =
ADDMssllO32 Quail Creek Rd., Sulte 165 eesamen, Brook Run of Middle Fork River
Okla. City, Oklahoma 73120 Sealtal 1 Dist 8?éé Counc - Randolph Ellamore
GAS PURCIASER Columbia _Gas Company Govs Pureha .
P.O. Box 1273 . e ool o9 e,
SHERERS Sk b P Meter Chart vouo _Pending
Charleston, West Virginia 25323 Dacerof o Leags Pendlng
v %
Datc surface drilling was begun: July 2, 1981
Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain new tiis was calculated
BHP = P48 (<GL/53.3¢T)
O
B =iGa
T = \20 BHP = 669 P!
= o“ /
L = 355g )
AFFIDAVIT
) ¥ Donald S. Garvin having been tirst sworn accordiny to law st.ate that
surface drlllxn;, of the well Tor which this determination is sourht was bepun on or aitor fohreo ey o
1977; the well satisfics applicable stute or federal well pu:im' requirements and the weli is not
within a proration unit, in existence at the time surface «lrillin,q bepan, which was applicable to the
reservoir from which ;us is or will be produced and which applicd to any other well producineg | as
in commercial quantitics or on which surface drillirg began on or after February 16, 1977, ane i ich
was capable of producing pas in commercial quantities. T state. turther, that T h-u conciuded, to
the best of my information, knowledpe and belief. that the woll for which this determination | sousnt

is a new onshore productlon well .md that T am not aware of anv
this conclusion.

application which is inconsistent with

Oklahoma
STATE OF XXAXKXXXKKKXX
coumy or Oklahoma To WIT

i, Lianna DeBee

Garvin , .o
81

do certify that Donald S.

the _3lStul,/ ol Eg&ls? . 19 bies

Given under my hand and oftficial

My term of office expircs on the 2nd

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

i Latary
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scal this

in e

information not ¢described

Donald S. Garvin
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